
A new extended version of the Nordic 
handbook Brandsäkra trähus is being 
created in a project sponsored by NICe, 
Nordic Innovation Centre. Fifteen part-
ners from seven countries are participa-
ting.

The project Brandsäkra trähus 3 will 
use and apply recent European informa-
tion to characterise the fi re properties and 
performance of wood materials and tim-
ber structures in order to make the results 
easily accessible and disseminated to dif-
ferent target groups.

New Nordic handbook
Brandsäkra trähus 3

Partners at kick-off meeting in Stockholm 
November 2008.

Short background 
Performance based fi re regulations provide new oppor-
tunities to construct multi-storey timber frame buildings. 
According to previous Nordic regulations, timber frame-
works could be used only up to maximum two fl oors (in 
Norway three). The change started in the mid 90-ies and 
improvements are still underway.

Further information and input
Please contact the coordinator or any of the national partners. 
Comments and input are very welcome.

Project partners
Country Partner Person e-mail
Sweden SP Trätek Birgit Östman,
  coordinator birgit.ostman@sp.se
Denmark Træinformation Bjarne L Johansen blj@traeinfo.dk
  DBI Danish Institute of Fire and Security Techn. Henrik Bygbjerg hby@dbi-net.dk
Estonia EMTL (Wood Information) Märt Riistop mart.riistop@emtl.ee
  Resand Ltd Alar Just ajust@staff.ttu.ee
  Kodumaja AS Elar Vilt elar@kodumaja.ee
Finland FFIF (Finnish Forest Industries Federation) Pekka Nurro pekka.nurro@forestindustries.fi 
  VTT Technical Research Centre of Finland Esko Mikkola esko.mikkola@vtt.fi 
Iceland Iceland Fire Institute Björn Karlsson bjorn@brunamal.is
Latvia Zalās Mājas (Green Homes) Andis Bunkšis info@zalasmajas.lv
  Forest and Wood Products R&D Institute Edgars Buksans edgars.buksans@e-koks.lv
Norway BE (Building Authority) Vidar Stenstad stenstad@be.no
  COWI AS Geir Jensen gjen@cowi.no
  NTNU Norwegian Univ. of Science  and Techn. Per Jostein Hovde per.hovde@ntnu.no
  TreSenteret (Wood Centre) Harald Landrø harald.landro@tresenter.no
 NICe Nordic Innovation Centre (sponsor) Marcus Zackrisson m.zackrisson@nordicinnovation.net

VERSION3

Cooperating partners
Several other organisations are cooperating, mainly building authorities not directly 
involved as partners
Denmark EBST (Building Authority) Ejnar Jerking ejj@ebst.dk
Finland Ministry of the Environment Jorma O Jantunen jorma.o.jantunen 
   @ymparisto.fi 
Sweden Boverket Michael Strömgren michael.stromgren 
   @boverket.se
 Bjerking AB Anders Paulsson anders.paulsson
   @bjerking.se

The new handbook will present design 
solutions for timber buildings that fulfi l 
various fi re requirements. Target groups 
are mainly engineers and architects, but 
useful information will also be found for 
authorities, teaching and product deve-
lopment.

Brandsäkra trähus 3 will be ready in 
spring 2010.

Main topics are
o New methods for calculating the fi re 

resistance of load-bearing and separa-
ting timber structures

o The importance of building detailing, 
e.g. fi re stops, roof eaves and fi re safe 
design examples

o Properties of wood products as linings 
in terms of both old national classes 
and new Euroclasses

o New possibilities to use more wood as 
exterior cladding in multi-storey buil-
dings

o Strategies for fi re safety including 
sprinklers and risk assessment 
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